1	RESOLUTION NO. 19-10		
2	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE DEDICATING THE FOUNTAIN AT		
3	THE NELA AVENUE ROUNDABOUT AS THE "HARVEY READEY FOUNTAIN"		
4			
5	WHEREAS, the City adopted Resolution 17-19 that establishes the criteria		
6	for naming a public facility after a person or persons; and		
7			
8	WHEREAS, Commissioner Harvey Readey has served on the City Council since		
9	April 2006, and continues to serve on the City Council with distinction and		
10	selflessness; and		
11			
12	WHEREAS, Commissioner Readey has been instrumental in getting the		
13	fountain built in the Neal Avenue Roundabout, replacing an old and		
14	dilapidated planter; and		
15			
16	WHEREAS, the fountain is, according to Commissioner Readey, "this		
17	fountain is for the residents of Belle Isle to celebrate the terrific quality		
18	of life they enjoy in Belle Isle"; and		
19			
20	WHEREAS, the City Council believes that the naming of the Nela Avenue		
21	Fountain for Commissioner Harvey Readey meets the criteria established in		
22	Resolution 17-19; and		
23			
24	WHERAS, the City Council believes that Commissioner Readey's		
25	accomplishments as a City Commissioner are worthy of this recognition.		

ORD 19-10 - 1 of 2

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Belle Isle City Council that:			
2	11000, 1111		belle isle eley council chae.	
3	The Nela At	zenue Fountain shall be named	the "Harvey Readey Fountain" and	
4	The Nela Avenue Fountain shall be named the "Harvey Readey Fountain" and			
	Commissioner Readey's words "This fountain celebrates the terrific quality of life enjoyed by the citizens of Belle Isle" be memorialized on this fountain.			
5	iiie enjoyed	t by the citizens of Belle Isle	be memorialized on this fountain.	
6			st	
7	Adopted by the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, FL this 1 st day of			
8	October 2019).		
9				
10			Nicholas Fouraker, Mayor	
11	Attest:			
12		Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk		
13				
14		Approved as to form and legalit	ty	
15		City Attorney		
16	STATE OF FLORIDA			
17	COUNTY OF ORANGE			
18	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do			
19	hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 19-10 was duly and			
20	legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session			
21	assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the 1st			
22	day of October, 2019.			
23				
24	Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk			
25				